55" Cartersville High School &4
" Elective Registration 2020-2021

Student Name: Circle Student Grade: 9 10 11

Study Hall Teacher: Lunch Number:

Registration Directions

1. Choose S electives from the offerings on the other side of this sheet. You can choose more than one elective in each
department as long as you meet requirements. You can choose the second course in a sequence if you have registered
for the first course.

2. Below carefully copy the course name and course number by ranking them from 1 to 5.

1 = First Choice 2= Second Choice 3= Third Choice 4 = Fourth Choice 5= Fifth Choice
3. Register for these courses online on PowerSchool. Reference the video we watched on Monday 3/2/2020.
4, “You should return the form to your study hall teacher below by : MARCH 6, 2020

Course Registration Rules:
e For course descriptions and prerequisite information, visit the course guide by using the link in the directions or scanning the QR code with a
mobile device

e  Students may not register for Dual Enrollment AND Minimum Day
e Students may not register for WBL AND Minimum Day
e  Students MAY register for both WBL AND Dual Enrollment
s Any course with an asterisk * next to it must be taken first before all other subsequent courses
Important Dates:
Friday, March 6 End of Day Recommendations due from Academic N/A
Teachers AND all online elective
registrations due in PowerSchool. Elective
forms due to Study Hall teachers.
March 9-March 13 All Day Initial WBL Interviews Boyer's Room
March 12-March 13 All Day Upcoming 10t Grade Conferences Storm Center
March 19- March 20 All Day Upcoming 11tk Grade Conferences Storm Center
Week of March 23 and | All Day Upcoming 12th Grade Parent Conferences Counselors’
March 30t Office/Front Office
Conference Room
Ranking Course Name Course Number
First Choice
Second Choice
Third Choice
Fourth Choice
Fifth Choice (Alternate)

My selections are ranked and have registered online:

Student Signature
| have reviewed and approve my student’s elective choices:

Parent Signature



Carntorsudlle Figh School Gounse Registration Numbens 2020- 2081

Art

Visual Arts Comp | *
Visual Arts Comp !l
Visual Arts Comp IlI
Sculpture |

Sculpture Il

Sculpture lil

Chorus

Adv Women's Chorus |
Adv Women's Chorus Il
Adv Women's Chorus Ill
Adv Women's Chorus IV
Adv Men's Chorus |

Adv Men'’s Chorus [l

Adv Men'’s Chorus Il
Adv Men’s Chorus IV
Beg Choral Ensemble |
Beg Choral Ensemble I
Piano

Beg Piano/Keyboarding
inter. Piano/Keyboarding
Adv Piano/Keyboarding |
Adv Piano/Keyboarding Il
Dance

Dance | *

Dance ll

Band

Beginning Guitar Techniques I*
Beginning Guitar Techniques I
Intermediate Band |
Intermediate Band Il
Intermediate Band 11
Intermediate Band IV
Advanced Band |
Advanced Band Il
Advanced Band Ill
Advanced Band IV
Mastery Band |

Mastery Band |l

Mastery Band IlI

Mastery Band IV
Theatre

Theatre Arts/Fundamentals |*
Musical Theater |
Musical Theater ||
Musical Theater Il
Musical Theater IV
Technical Theatre |
Technical Theatre Il
Technical Theatre Il
Physical Education
Health (.5) / Pers Fitness (.5)

Body Sculpting (10%)

Adv Body Sculpting (10*")
Physical Condition (11th)

Adv Phys Condition (11th)
Exercise & Weight Cont (12th)

Adv. Exercise & Weight Cont (12th)

Intro to Team Sports*
Intermediate Team Sports
Advanced Team Sports

500211000
500212003
500213003
500611000
500612000
500613000

540261000
540262000
540263000
540264000
540271001
540272001
540273000
540274000
530711000
530712000

530941000
530951000
530961000
530962000

510530000
510540000

530841000
530842000
530371000
530372000
530373000
530374000
530381000
530382000
530383000
530384000
530391000
530392000
530393000
530394000

520210000
520310000
520320000
520330000
520340000
520410000
520420000
520430000

170110050
360510050
360560000
360660000
360520000
360620000
360550000
360650000
360210000
360320000
360410000

Audio Visual Technology & Film

Audio-Video Tech and Film I* 105181000
Audio-Video Tech and Film Il 105191000
Audio-Video Tech and Film IlI 105201000
Entrepreneurship

Intro to Business & Tech* 074413000
Legal Environment of Business 064150000
Entrepreneurship 064161000
Engineering and Technology

Foundations of Engineering* 214250000
Engineering Concepts 214710000
Engineering Applications 214720000
Graphic Design

Introduction to Graphics & Design* 485610000
Graphic Design & Production 485620000
Advanced Graphic Design 485280000
Business and Technology

Intro to Business & Tech* 074413000
Business & Technology 074410000
Business Communications 074520000

Allied Health & Medicine/ Sports Medicine
Introduction to Healthcare Science * 255210000
Essentials of Healthcare ** See Key 254400000
Allied Health & Medicine- Pathway 1 254370000
Sports Medicine - Pathway 2 254460000
Law Enforcement & Criminal Investigations
Introduction to Law & Public Safety 434500000
Criminal Justice Essentials 434510000
Criminal Investigations 434530000
Automotive Maintenance & Light Repair
Basic Maintenance & Light Repair | * 475311000
Maintenance & Light Repair Il 475321000
Maintenance & Light Repair Il 475331000
Flight Operations -Embry-Riddle University

Fundamentals of Aerospace * 474600000
Flight Operations | 474880400
Flight Operations I 474890400
Unmanned Aerial Vehicles 470810400

Teaching as a Profession

Examining the Teaching Profession * 130110000
Contemporary Issues in Education 130120000
Teaching as a Profession Practicum 134130000
Army JROTC (ALPHA, BRAVO)
JROTC Army LET 1 A 284311000, B
JROTC Army LET 2 A 284321000, B
JROTC Army LET 3 A 284331000, B
JROTC Army LET 4 A 284341000, B
Computer Science- Programming
Introduction to Digital Technology* 114150000

284312000
284322000
284332000
284342000

Computer Science Principles 114710000
Spanish

Spanish | * 600710000

Spanish Il 600720000

Spanish 1l —Honors 600720004

Spanish lil - Honors 600730004

Spanish IV - Honors 600740004

AP Spanish 600770005

Latin

Latin | * 610410000
Latin ll 610420000
Latin Il - Honors 610420004
Latin Il - Honors 610430004
Latin {V - Honors 610440004
AP Latin 610480005

Miscellaneous Electives

Driver's Ed .5/ Current Issues .5
170140050
450120000

Electives that Require Applications

Mentorship | » (11th) 700110000
Mentorship I A (12th) 700120000
CHIPPER 230320001
CAHISCO 084510000

Work Based Learning- See Ms. Boyer

Minimum Day Offerings Available to seniors
Non-Credit courses

Minimum Day- Morning/FALL 000000010
Min. Day- Afternoon/FALL 000000011

Min Day- Morning/SPRING 000000013
Min. Day- Afternoon/SPRING 000000014

Social Studies Electives
AP Psychology (10, 11, 12) 450160005
AP Art History 500921005

Dual Enroliment

Students interested in Dual Enrollment
should see your counselor in Guidance.
Students will register for electives normally
and will be placed into Dual Enroliment when
the application process is complete.

Work Based Learning

Students interested in leaving campus for
Work Based Learning/ Youth Apprenticeship
should see Ms. Boyer (101) for a lime green
application. Applications are not a
commitment at this time, but simply an
interest form. Students will register for
electives normally and will be notified of
acceptance into the program - based on
grades, discipline, courses taken, and
attendance. Internships, Paying Positions,
Work Experience! Apply Today!

KEY
*First Course in pathway is a prerequisite to
all pathways, unless noted Application
Required-See Guidance

** Essentials of Healthcare is a dual credit
course with Anatomy & Physiology Science
**Three credits of JROTC also earns
students a credit in PE and Health



